

Court No. - 18

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 302 of 2020

Petitioner :- Smt. Sushobhit Chapala

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 11 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Yogendra Kumar, Sri P.N. Saksena, Senior Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Ashok Kumar Srivastava, Vibha Srivastava

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.

Re: Civil Misc. Substitution Application No.4/2021.

The instant application has been filed to substitute the legal heirs of deceased sole petitioner.

Application is within limitation.

Let the word 'deceased' be mentioned against the name of sole petitioner and the names of legal heirs as mentioned in paragraph no. 5 of the affidavit be substituted as petitioner nos. 1/1 & 1/2 respectively in the array of the parties.

The substitution application is, accordingly, disposed of.

Order on Writ Petition

Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted 6 weeks' and no more time to file a rejoinder affidavit.

List this matter on 23.5.2023.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 31.3.2023

C.Prakash